




















PREFACE

The Sri Lanka National Bibliography (SLNB) published by the National
Library of Sri Lanka lists current and forthcoming publications of Sri Lanka . The
National Library uses the following sources for compiling the National

Bibliography.

e« Publications deposited at the National Library of Sri Lanka under the

legal deposit act.

¢« Voluntaiy deposit copies received by the National Library under the

International Standard Numbering projects.

« Information on new publications received from the Publications

Division of the National Library and Sri Lankan publishers.

e Publications acquired for the National Library collection.

COVERAGE

The Bibliography covers new materials published in Sinhala, Tamil and
English. Audio-visual material, pamphlets and ephemeral are not included. Only
the first issues of Newspapers and periodicals are listed. Information on

forthcoming publications is given as a separate section. Information on reprints

are included only if the publisher or place of publication is changed or new

International Standard Numbers obtained.

ARRANGEMENT

Anglo American Cataloguing Rules 2nd edition (AACR 2) is used for
cataloguing and the classification is based on the 21st edition of the Dewey
Decimal Classification Scheme. The subject indexing method followed in the
Classified Section is based on the "Chain Procedure™. Alphabetically arranged

Author/ Title/ Series and a Subject Index are also given.

Readers are invited to bring to the notice of the National Library any short

coming found in the Bibliography.



Ad.
Be.
BDP.
Chd.
Cl.Bd.
cm.

Comp.

diagr.
ed.
et.al

fascim.

front.

ISBN
ISMN
ISBNP
ISSN

jt.
Lb.

mimeo.

No.
Nos.
NL

Pc.
Pt.
rev.
RX.

s.n.
Sp.Bd.
SPNP
S.T.
tr.

Ts.

Vol.

ABBREVIATIONS

Adhesive

Board cover

Book Development Project

Card Board Cover

Cloth binding

Centimeters
Compiler
diagram
edited, edition, editor

et alii - and others

facsimile

frontispiece

illustration, illustrated, illustrator
International Standard Book Number
International Standard Music Number
International Standard Book Number Project
International Standard Serial Number
joint

Leather binding
mimeographed

Number

Numbers

National Library

Pages

Paper cover

Part

revised, revision

Rexine cover

sine loco - no place of publication
sine nomine - no publisher's name
Spiral binding

Scheme to Purchase New Publications
Science and Technology
translation, translated, translator
Thread sewn

Volume

Wire stitched















Outline ofthe Dewev Decimal Classification (21th Edition)

000 - Generalities

010-Bibliography

020 - Library & information sciences
030 - Encyclopedias

050 - General serials & their indexes
060 - General organisations & museology
070 - News media, journalism, publishing
080 - General collections

090 - Manuscripts & rare books

100 - Philosophy & psychology

110 - Metaphysics

120 - Epistemology, causation humankind
130-Paranormal phenomena

140 - Specific philosophical schools

1 SO- Psvrhninpv

160 - Logic

170-Ethics (Moral philosophy)

180 - Ancient, medieval, oriental philosophy

190 - Modem Western philosophy

200 - P.eligion

210 - Natural theology
220 - Bible

230 - Christian theology

240 - Christian moral & devotionaltheology
250-Christian orders & local church

260 - Christian social theology

270 - Christian church history

280 - Christian denominations & sects
290 - Cither & comparative religions

294.3 - Buddhism
294.5 - Hinduism
297 - Islam

300 - Social sciences
310 - General statistics

320 - Political sciences

330 - Economics
340 - Law

350 - Public administration

360 - Social services ; association

370 - Education

380 - Commerce, communications, transport

390 - Customs, etiquette, folklore

400-Language
410.1 inouistics

420 EngS
430 - German
440 - French
450 - liali
460 - Spanish
470 Latin
480 Greek

490 - Cither languages
491.48 - Sinhala
494.811 - Tamil

500" Natural 8016,1068 & mathematics
510 - Mathematics
520 * Astronomy & allied sciences

N39' Physics | . .
540 - Chemistiy & allied sciences

550 ' Earth sciences
"P~eon’0l°gy
sciences
580 - Plants

590 " Animals

" Technology

610 *Med,cal sciences
" Engineering

630 - Agriculture
640 * Home economics & family living

650' Management & auxiliary services
660" Chemical engineering

670 - Manufacturing
680 * Manufacture of products for specific uses

" Buildings

700" Arts
710" Civio & landscaPe
720’ Architecture

730 *Plastic arts * 8CUPmre

740 ' Draw,n8 & decorat,ve 3178

750 - Painting & paintings

760" GraPhl° arts Pnntmakmg & prints
770 “ Photography & photographs

789" Music .
790" ~creational & performing arts

800 - Literature
810 - American literature
820 - English literature

830 ' German, ,it6rature

840 * French literature
850 ' Italian literature

860 < SPan,sh htérature
&70"' Eatin literature

” p ree” Merat™re
890" Literatures of other languages
89148' Smhala literature
891.811 - Tamil iterature

900 - Geography & history

910 - Geography & travel

920 - Biography- genealogy, insignia
930 - Histor> ofancient world

940 ' General histoiy of EuroP6

950" General history of Asia

954.93 - Sri Lanka

9*>* Genera "-story of Africa

970 " Generai hlstory of North America
989 " Genera*history ° f South America

990" General histo® of other parts °f world



Sri Lanka National Bibliography Vol.10 , No.5
(May 1972) -

Colombo : Sri Lanka National Library Services
Board, 1977. -V. ;24 cm.
Monthly

Continues Ceylon National Bibliography Vol. 1,
No. 1 (1963) - Vol. 10, No.4 (1972)

published by Dept, of National Archives.

ISSN 0253-8229

015.5493




































































































































SRI LANKA NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY

SUBJECT SECTION

000 GENERALITIES
0 10 BIBLIOGRAPHY

016 - Subject bibliographies and
catalogues

016.6 - Medical science

016.6161 - Cardiovascular sgstem

Mendis, Shanthi
Cardiovascular research in Sri Lanka ;
review and bibliography 1905-1998 /
Shanthi Mendis .-Colombo : Ministry of
Health, 1998 .-'vij, 288p. ;20x21cm.
Ad - Be :Unpriced
ISBN 955 - 9033 -04 -5

Also classified 616.1 (277299)

016.63 - Agriculture

Bibliography on traditional agriculture of Sri
kanka/ ed. Pandyla Endaanla and Srima
atugampala .-Colombo : Hector

Kobbekaduwa Agrarian Research and
Training Institute, 1998 .-v, 108p. ;29cm.
Sinhala & English

Ws - Be :Unpriced
ISBN :955-612-030-0

(ISBNP 4985)

0 7 0- DOCUMENTARY MEDIA,
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA, NEWS

079 - Newspapers :.n other countries
079 5493 - Sri Lanka

Jr. , n }n ai .
50 years m headlines /' comp. Carol R. Aloysis
[et.al] .- Colombo : The Associated
Newspaper of Ceylon Ltd. 1998 156]p :
ill. ;2%xp350m. Y [ Ip
Ts - Be Unpriced

ISBN 955-9034-41-3 (NL 64502)

2 00 RELIGION

290 COMPARATIVE RELIGION

294 - Religions of Indie origin
294.3 - Buddhism
294.3072 - Research

Recent researches in Buddhist studies essays
in honour of professor Y.Karunadasa / ed.
Kuala Lumpur Dhammajoti himi, Asanga
Tilakaratne and Kapila Abhayawansa .-
Colombo : Karunadasa Felicitation
Committee, 1997 .- xiii, 654p. ; 23cm.

Ts - Cbhd : 1000,00 (NL 64309)
ISBN 955-9098-35-7

294.337- Social theologies and interreligious
relations and attitudes

294.337 - Social aspects

Gnanarama himi, Pategama
Aspects of early Buddhist sociological
thought /Pategama Gnanarama himi

Singapore : T~ Sarapa Buddhist
Assoclation, 1998 [xn],238p. : 7 plates ;

Ad--Bc :Rs. 320.00
ISBN *981-04-0555-3 (SPNP)

294.3375 - Psychology

Buddhist psychology : citta, cetasika, cetana,
consciousness .- Colombo : Dept, of
Buddhist Affairs, 1995 .-viii, 92p. :21cm.-
(Encyclopaedia of Buddhist extract ; no.4)
Ws - Be : Unpriced (NL 64325)
ISBN 955-9341-01-4

294.85 - Moral theology

Kamma : Buddhist doctrine of action and
consequence .- Colombo : Dept, of
Buddhist Affairs, 1998 vii, 28p. ;21cm.-
(Encyclopaedia of Buddhist extract ; no.6)
Ws - Be : Unpriced (277189)
ISBN :955-9349-16-3

294.5 - Hinduism

Sabarathna Mudaliyar, S.
Essentials of Hinduism in the light of Saiva
Siddhanta / S.Sabarathna Mudaliyar .- 2nd

rint.-Colomba_: Dept, of Hindu Religious
R Cultural Affairs p1988.-[xxvli|], 351p. ;

22cm

Ws-Cbd : Unpriced (NL65295)

297 - Islam and religions originating in it
297.05 - Periodicals

Al-Madeena .- Vol.l, No.l (September, 1998)
Colombo : Madeena Publications, 1998 .-
16]p. ;46cm.

amil & English Monthly « - )

Ad - Pc ; Rs. 10.00

3 0 0 SOCIAL SCIENCES

3@ _Social groups
305.4 - Women
305.405 - Periodicals

Violence against women : SAARC solidarity
journal :fifth issue .- Colombo : Ministry of
Women Affairs, 1998 .- v, 41p ; 24cm.

Ws - Be :Unpriced (277187)



305.8- Ethnic conflict

De Silva ,K. M.
Reaping the whirlwind : ethnic conflict,
ethnic politics in Sri Lanka / K.M.de Silva.-
Delhi (Penguin Books India, 1998 .- xi,
388p :ill m20cm
Ad - Be : Rs. 400.00

ISBN:0-14-027065-5

(NL 65199)

Dissanayake, T.D.S.A.
War or peace in Sri Lanka / T.D.S.A.
Dissanayake .-Colombo : Swastika (Pvt.)

Ltd, 1998.
Vol. Il vii, 387p :ill ; 22cm.

Ad - Be :Rs. 550.00 (NL 65200)
ISBN 955-572-002-9
Sri Lanka towards a lasting peace  Colombo

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 1998 [ii],

14p. ; 20cm.
Ws - Be : Unpriced (277191)

3 20 POLITICAL SCIENCE
320.0207 - Cartoons

50 years in cartoons / Comp.Leslie Dahanaike
(at.el) Colombo : The Associated

Newspapers of Ceylon Ltd, 1998 [152] p. :
ill. ; 26x35cm.

Sinhala, Tamil & English .
¥ - Be : Unpriced (NL 64533

ISBN 955-9034-39-1

324 - Political process
324.2 - Political parties

324.2092 - Politicians

Chandraprema, C. A
A Pperiya dorai’to the last : Ranjan
Wijeratne, theUnited National Party and the
politics of Sri Lanka /C.A.Chandraprema
Talawatugoda : General Ranjan Wijeratne
Foundation, 1998  [vi], 130p. :
photos;22cm.
Ts - Cbd : Unpriced
tcDM gcc OCOMOO

(276958)

327 - International relations
327.17 - International cooperation

Karunadasa, W.M.
Sri Lanka and non - alignment: a study of
foreign policy from 1948 to 1982 /W .M.
Karunadasa .-Dehiwela : Image Lanka
Publishers, 1997 .-[x], 394p: 21cm.
Ts - Be : Rs.450.00 (NL 64320)
ISBN 955-9496-00-X

327.2 - Diplomacy
327.2025 - Directories

Sri Lanka. Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Diplomatic, consular and other
representation in the Democratic Socialist
Republic of Sri Lanka 1998 .- Colombo ;
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 1998 viii, 4p. ;

Rs. 65.00 (OP 7720)
330 ECONOMICS
332 - Financial economics
3321 ' Banks and banking
332.15 - International banks
Asian development outlook 1998 New York :
N2 TN 1998 "
Ts MBc . unpriced (NL 64271)

ISBN 0-19-590938-0

332.1506 - Organization. Annual report

Asian Development Bank
Annual report 1997 Manila : Asian
Development Bank, 1998 *312p :ill ;

27cm.

Ts - Be : Unpriced (NL 64272)

332.6322 - Tender

B uidefines on governmenttender procedure :
private sector infrastructure projects :

BOO/BOT/BOOT projects .- Colombo :
Ministry of Finance and Planning, 1998.

Part Il .- xv, 29p ; 24cm

Ws - Be : Unpriced (277188)

334 - Cooperatives
334.6 - Production cooperatives
334.683 - Agricultural cooperative

Jayaweera, Padma D. N

Agricultural co-operatives and small farmer
economic development / Padma
D.Jayaweera Maharagama : Author,

1998 [xxiv], 175p ;21cm.
Ts - Be : Unpriced

ISBN 955-95762-1-6

(277275)

340 LAW

Fernando, Anton
The right to religious freedom and the need
for a secular state / Anton Fernando
[Colombo]rSEDEC - Caritas Sn Lanka,
1998~- [viii], 96p ;20cm.
Ad - Be : Unpriced (NL 65217)



341 - International law
341.2 - The world community
341.247 - Asian regional associations SAARC

South Asian Association for Regional
Cooperation :a profile.- Colombo : Dept, of
Information, 1998 [iv], 59p : 14x2lcm.
Ws - Be : Unpriced (277190)

341.7 - International cooperation
341.765 - Public health

World Health Organization : 50 years of
cooperation with Sri Lanka Colombo :
World Health Organization , 1998 .- [ii] ,
33p. :photo ;18 x23 cm.

Ws - Be : Unpriced (276891)

350 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
MILITARY SCIENCE

352 - General considerations of Public
administration
352.23 - Presidents

Kumaratunga, Chandrika Bandaranaike
Tenth SAARC Summit - Colombo the
inaugural sessions 29thJuly, 1998
Bandaranaike Memorial International
Conference Hall / Chandrika Bandaranaike
Kumaratunga Colombo : Dept, of Govt.
Printing (printer), 1998 .- lip ; 24cm.
Ws - Be : Unpriced (277186)

352.4 - Financial administration and budgets

Guidlines on estimation collection and
accounting of revenue .- Colombo : Dept, of
Fiscal Policy and Economic Affairs, 1998.-
[66]p ; 22cm.-(Fiscal policy and economic
affairs circular ;n0.01/980)
Sinhala, Tamil & English
Ws - Pc : Unpriced

(277201)

352.48 - Budgeting

Sri Lanka budget in brief 1998 Colombo :
General Treasury, 1998 .- vii, 53p :ill ;
2lcm.

ws - Be : Unpriced (NL 65206)

360 SOCIAL PROBLEMS AND SERVICES ;
ASSOCIATIONS

3 6 1- Social problems and social welfare in
general

361.37 - Volunteer social work

361.37079 - Awards

Sarvodaya Trust Fund
Awards of the advancement of humanity,
development and peace .-
Moratuwa : Sarvodaya Trust Fund, 1998 .-
48p ;21cm.
Sinhala, Tamil & English

Ws - Be : Unpriced (277111)

362 - Social welfare problems and services
362.1 - Health care

Health development in Sri Lanka .- Colombo:
Ministry of Health and Indigenous
Medicine, 1998 .-[vi] , 52p :photo ;27cm.
50th anniversary of Sri Lanka's
independence

Ws-Bc : Unpriced (NL 64347)

36 4 - Criminology

364.1 - Criminal offences
364.13 - Political offences
364.1324 - Election violence

Final report of election - related violence the
local government election
campaign in the Jaffna peninsula 1998 :
31st December 1997 to 18th February
1998 Colombo : Centre for Monitoring
Election Violence, 1998 .- [ii], 32p :ill ;
22x29cm.
Ws - Be : Unpriced
ISBN :955 -8037 - 05 2

(277286)

6 00 TECHNOLOGY
6 10 MEDICAL SCIENCES

616.1 - Diseases of the cardiovascular system

Mendis, Shanthi
Cardiovascular research in Sri Lanka

review and bibliography 1905 - 1998 /
Shanthi Mendis .-Colombo : Ministry of
Health, 1998 .-[vi], 288p ; 20 x 21cm.

Ad - Be : Unpriced (277299)
ISBN 955-9033-04-5

Also classified at 016.6161



(50 |

630 AGRICULTURE

Rajapaksha, Udaya
Traditional food plants in Sri Lanka /
Udaya Rajapaksha Colombo : Hector

Kobbekaduwa Agrarian Research and
Tralnm Instlt te, 1998 [xii] 5 26¢cm
g pl'I ed [ii] glsé)N

‘P 498 6)
|§'BN 8%61% 031-8

630.95493 - Sn Lanka

Traditional agriculture of Sri Lanka :a
collection of articles / comp. Pandula
Endagama and K.A.S. Dayananda .-
Colombo : The Hector
Kobbekaduwa Agrarian Research and
Training Institute, 1998 .- viii, 105 :ill ;
20cm.

In commemoration of the 50th
independence anniversary

Ws-Bc : Unpriced
ISBN 955-612-029-7

(ISBNP 4984)

6 3 4 - Orchards, fruits, forest
634.9 - Forestry

Workshop on University of Peradeniya - Oxford
forestry institute link project
Proceedings of the final workshop / ed.
H.P.M. Gunasena Peradeniya :
University of Peradeniya, 1998  [xvi] ,
152 :ill ;25cm.

Ts - Be :Unpriced (277324)

634.97 - Kinds of trees

Gunasena P
Neem in Sri Lanka: a monograph / H.P.M.
Gunasena and B.Marambe .- Perademya
University of Peradeniya, 1997 .- [vij iii,

~ 5 25cm.
Ad - Be : Unpriced (276893)

680 MANUFACTURE OF_PRODUCTS FOR
SPECIFIC USES

681 - Precision instruments and other devices
681.761 - Artificial legs and crutches

Jaipur foot programme in Sri Lanka .-
Colombo : Colombo Friend in Need Society,
1997 .- 68p. :photo ;29cm.

Ws - Be : Unpriced (277246)

70 0 ARTS
7_20__ARCHITECTURE

?22 “Oriental architecture

722 4 ' South " East Asian architecture
/(\:handrasekera DP

nanoraseKera, u

r.
Architectureé o alarﬂa bundmlgs m Sn
Lanka /D p ¢ an rasekera and D.M.K.D.

Silva .-Moratuwa : University of Moratuwa.
Architecture Research Unit, 1997 .- iii,

91p :ill ;20x29cm.
Ws - Be : Unpriced (ISBNP 4963)
ISBN :955-9027-04-2

770 PHOTOGRAPHY
Prize winners of 20thphoto contest in Asia and

the Pacific 1997 : traditional arts and
people .-Tokyo :Asia / Pacific Cultural

Centre for UNESCO, 1998 56p ; photo ,
27cm. .
W s-Bc :Unpriced (NL 63776)

790 RECREATIONAL AND PERFORMING

- e presentations
792 8 - DanC| ng

Arangetram of the young artist Aishani
Hemangi De Silva .- Colombo : Gunaratne
Offset (printer) , 1998 .- [8] p ;20cm.

Ws -Be : Unpriced (277251)

Kotelawala, Sicille P.C.
Kandyan dance :the classical dance of Sri

Lanka Colombo : Aitken Spence Printing
(pvt) Ltd (printer), 1998 87p : photo ;
35cm.

£bn?95578-0-3 (27?323)

796 - Athletic and outdoor sports and games
796.358 - Cricket

My world cup / Mark Mascrenhas (at.el) .-
Usmanpura : Mapin Publishing, 1997
126p :139 colour photo ;27x25cm.

Ts - Cbd : Unpriced
ISBN 0-944142-34-6 (NL 63506)



8 00 LITERATURE
8 2 0 - ENGLISH LITERATURE

Sri Lankan literature in English :
1948 - 1998 / eci. D.C.R.A. Goonetilleke
Battaramulla :Dept. of Cultural Affairs,
1998  xviii, 285p ; 21cm.
A 50th independence anniversary

antholo
Be g)bn riced

Ts - 5) (277276)
ISBN :955-9399 - 59 -4

823 - Fiction. Novels

Gunesekera, Romesh
The sandglass / Romesh Gunesekera
New Delhi :Penguin Books India, 1998.- [X],
278p ; 19cm.

Ts - Cbd : Rs. 475.00 (NL 64564)
ISBN 0-670-88173-2

Muller, Carl
Spit and polish / Carl Muller New Delhi :

Penguin Books India, 1998 .- fxiij, 435p :
20cm.

Ad - Be : Rs. 50C.00
ISBN 0-14-027023-X

(NL 65205)

J 823 - Children s fiction

De Silva, Cyndie
OAFIE the orphan elephant / Cyndie
de Silva.-Colombo : Budget Bug 1998.-

[16]p.:ill;20cm.

wTo

0 r (APBAP)
IbBIN 955-9395-00

fo

-9

De Silva, Cyndie
Poppin the porcupine / Cyndie de Silva

Colombo :Budget Bug, 1998 [20]p :ill. ;
17x22cm.
WSs - Be : Unpriced (APBAP)

ISBN :955-9395-08-4

De Silva, Cyndie
Sights and sounds of new year an island
Sri / Cyndie de Silva Colombo : Budget
Bug, 1998 [18]p, :ill. ; 18x22cm.
Ws - Be : Unpriced
ISBN :955-9395 - 01 -7

(APBAP)

(sh)

* ok Kk ok Kk

828 - Miscellaneous writings

Cross, Baptist
Reaching for the stars / Baptist Croos
Colombo : D.B.T. Press (printer) ,
1998 . [vi] 93 p ; 20cm. (277325)
-~s - Be : Rs. 100.00

90 0

GEOGRAPHY. HISTORY, AND
] nTto/~>T T
AUXILIARY DISCIPLINE

9 20 REMINISCENCES

De Lanerolle, Kenneth M.
Southern river / Kenneth M. de
Lanerolle.- 2nd print Colombo : Hansa
Publishers Ltd, 1998.-[arii], 111p ;21cm.
Ts - Be : Unpriced (276916)

9 30 HISTORY OF ANCIENT WORLD
930.1 - Archaeology

Parker, Henry
Archaeology of Tissamaharama : report on
archaeological discoveries at
Tissamaharama/Henry Parker 2nd
print.- ed. by HA.P. Abeyawardana .-
Polgasovita : Academy of Sri Lankan
Culture, 1998 Bxiv], 82p ;22cm
Ts _Chbd . 325.0
ISBN *955-9079-15-8

' (277256)

950 GENERAL HISTORY OF ASIA ORIENT.
FAR EAST

“ South Asia

Hag, Mahbub UL
Human development in South Asia 1997 /
Mahbub Ul Haq .- Sharae Faisal : Oxford
University Press, 1997 ix, 153p. ;29cm.
Ts - Cbd : Unpriced (NL 63499)
ISBN :0-19-577772-7



AUTHOR TITLE & SERIES INDEX

Abeyawardana, H.A.P. (ed.) See Parker,

Henry 930.1

Abhayawansa, Kapila (ed.) See Recent
researches in honour of professor Y.
Karunadasa

Agricultural co-operatives and small farmer
economic development. (Jayaweera,
Padma D.) 334.683

Al- Madeena .- Vol. 1, No. 1 (September,
1998) 297.05

Aloysis, Carol R. (comp.) See 50 years in
headlines

Annual report 1997. (Asian Development
Bank) 332.1506

Arangetram of the young artist Aishani
Hemangi de Silva 792.8

Archaeology of Tissamaharama : report on
archaeological discoveries at

Tissamaharama. (Parker, Heniy) 930.1
Architecture of arabiilama buildings in Sri

Lanka. (Chandrasekera, D.P.) 722.4
Asian Development Bank. Annual report

1997 332.1506
Asian development outlook 1998 332.15

Aspects of early Buddhist sociological thought
(Gnanarama him, Pategama) 294.337

Awards of the advancement of humanity,
development and peace. (Sarvodaya Trust
Fund) 361.37079

Bibliography on traditional agriculture of Sri
Lanka 061.63

Buddhist psychology : citta, cetasika, cetana,
consciousness 294.3375

Cardiovascular research in Sri Lanka : review
and bibliography 1905 - 1998. (Mendis,
Shanthi) 616.1

Chandraprema, C.A. A Pperiya* dorai to the
last : Ranjan Wijeratnethe United National

Party and the politicsof Sri Lanka
324.2092

Chandrasekera, D.P. Architecture of

ambalama buildings in Sri Lanka 722.4

Croos, Baptist. Reaching for the stars 828

Dahanaike, Leslie (comp.) See 50 years in
cartoons

Dayananda, K.A.S. (comp.) See Traditional
agriculture of Sri Lanka : a collection of

articles
De Lonerolle, Kenneth M. Southern river 920

De Silva, Cyndie. OAFIE the orphan elephant

J 823
De Silva, Cyndie. Poppin the porcupine

J 823
De Silva, Cyndie.Sights and sounds  of new

J 823

year an island Sri

De Silva, K.M. Reaping the whirlwind : ethnic
conflict ethnic politics in Sri Lanka 305.8

Dhammajoti himi, KualaLumpur (ed.) See
Recent researches in Buddhist studies
essays in honour of professor Y. Karunadasa

Diplomatic consular and other representation
in the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri
Lanka 1998. (Sri Lanka. Ministry of Foreign

Affairs) 327.2025

Dissanayaka, T.D.S.A. War or peace in Sri
Lanka 305.8

Encyclopaedia of Buddhist extract ;

No 4.Buddhist psychology 294.3375
No. 6.
Kamma 294 .35

Endagama, Pandula (comp.). See
Traditional agriculture of Sri Lanka : a
collection of articles

Endagama, Pandula (ed.) See Bibliography on
traditional agriculture of Sri Lanka

Essentials of Hinduism in the light of
Saiva siddhanta. (Sabarathna Mudaliyar, S.)
294.5



Fernando, Anton. The right to religions -
freedom and the need for a secular state J

_ 340
50 years in cartoons 320.0207
50 years in headlines 079.5493

Final report of election - related violence the

local government election campaign in the
Jaffna peninsula 1998 :31th December

1997 to 18th February 1998 364.1324
Fiscal policy and economic affairs circular ;

No 01/98. (Guidlines on estimation,
collection and accounting of revenue) 352.4

Gnanarama him, Pategama. Aspects of early
Buddhist socoalogical thought. 294.337

Goonetilleke, D.C.R A. (ed.) See Sri Lankan

literature in English : 1948-1998 820
Guidlines on estimation, collection and
accounting of revenue 352.4

GuideYmes on government tender procedure :
private sector infrastructure projects : BOO

BOT/BOOT projects 332.6322

Gunesekera, Romesh. The sandglass 823

Gunasena, H.P.M. (ed.) See Workshop on
University of Peradeniya - Oxford forestry

institute link project 634.9

Gunasena, H.P.M. Neem in Sri Lanka : a
monogrph 634.97

Hag, Mahbub Ul. Human development in

South Asia 1997 954
Health development in Sri Lanka 362.1
Human development in South Asia 1997.

954

(Hag, Mahbub UI)

Jaipur foot programme in Sri Lanka 681.761

Jayaweera, Padma D. Agricultural
co-operatives and small farmer economic
development 334.683

Kamma : Buddhist doctrine of action and
consequence 294.35

(54)

Karuna”asa”™ W.M. Sri Lanka and

....... ndn-alignment : a study of foreign policy

from 1948 to 1982 327.17

Kandyan dance :the classical dance of Sri
Lanka. (Kotelawala, Sicille P.C.) 792.8

Katugampala, Srima (ed.) See Bibliography on
traditional agriculture of Sri Lanka

Kotelawala, Sicille P.C. Kandyan dance : the
classical dance of Sri Lanka 792.8

Kumaratunga, Chandrika Bandaranaike.
Tenth SAARC summit - Colombo , The

inaugural sessions 29, July, 1998,
Bandaranaike Memorial International Con

ference Hall 352.23

N
Marambe, B. (Co. author) See Gunasena,
H.P.M.

Mascruenhas Mar&. (Co author) See My world
can

Mendis, Shanthi. Cardiovascular research m
§5i9|8anka: review and biblography 19%516- 1

Muller, Carl. Spit and polish 823

My world cup 796.358

Neem ~ Sri Lanka . a monograph. (Gunasena,
H.P.M.) 634.97

OAFIE the orphan elephant (De Silva, Cyndie)
J 823

Parker, Heniy. Archaeology of
Tissamaharama : report on archaeological
discoveries at Tissamaharama 930.1

A ‘periya dorai* to the last : Ranjan Wijeratne
the United National party and the politics
of Sri Lanka (Chandraprema, C.A.)324.2092

Poppin the porcupine (De Silva, Cyndie)
J 823

Prize winners of 20 photo contest in Asia and

the Pacific 1997 :traditional arts and people
770

Proceedings of the final workshop. (Workshop
on University of Peradeniya - Oxford forestry
institute link project) 634.9



Rajapaksha, Udaya. Traditional food plants in
Sri Lanka 630

Reaching for the stars. (Croos, Baptist) 828

Reaping the whirlwing : ethnic conflict, ethnic
politics in Sri Lanka. (De Silva, KM.)305.8

Recent researches i..i Buddhist studies essays

in honour of professor Y. Karunadasa
294.3072

The right to religious freedom and the need
for a secular state. (Fernando, Anton) 340

Sabarathna Mudaliyar, S. Essentials of
Hinduism in the light of Saiva siddhanta
294.5

The sandglass. (Gunesekera, Romesh) 823

Sarvodaya Trust Fund. Awards of the

advancement of humanity, development
and peace 361.37079

Sights and sounds of new year an island Sri
(De Silva, Cyndie, J 823

Silva, D.M.K.D. (Co. author). See
Chandrasekera, D.P.

South Asian Association for Regional

Cooperation : a profile 341.247

Southern river. (De Lanerolle, Kenneth M.)
920

Spit and polish. (Muller, Carl) 823

Sri Lanka. Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
diplomatic consu .ar and other
representation in the Domocratic Socialist
Republic of Sri lanka 1998 327.2025

Sri Lanka and non - alignment : a study of
foreign policy from 1948 to 1982.

(Karunadasa, W.M.) 327.17
Sri Lanka budget in brief 1998 352.48
Sri Lanka literature in English : 1948 - 1998

820
Sri Lanka towards a lasting peace 305.8

Tenth SAARC Summit - Colombo ;the
inaugural sessions 29, July, 1998,
Bandaranaike Memorial International
Conference hall. (Kumaratunga,Chandrika

Bandaranaike) 352.23

Tilakaratne, Asanga (ed.) See Recent re
searches in Buddhist studies essays in
honour of professor Y. Karunadasa

Traditional agriculture of Sri Lanka : a
collection of articles 630.95493

Traditional food plants in Sri Lanka.
(Rajapaksha, Udaya) 630

Violence against women : SAARC Solidarity
Journal. Fifth issue 305.405

War or peace in Sri Lanka. (Dissanayaka,
T.D.S.A) 305.8

World Health Organization : 50 years of
cooperation with Sri Lanka 341.765

Workshop on University of Peradeniya - Oxford
forestry institute link project. Proceedings
of the final workshop 634.9*



SUBJECT INDEX

Agriculture 630
Ancient history 930
Archaeology : History 930.1
Architecture 720
Arts 700

Asian regional associations : International
law 341.247

Banks and banking :Financial economics

332.1
Banks : Financial economics 332.1
Bibliography 010
Buddhism 294.3
Budgeting : Public administration 352.48

Cardiovascular system : Diseases : Medical

sciences 616.1
Chidren’s fiction : English literature J823
Cooperatives: Economics 334

Cricket : Sports ou tdoor : Recreational arts
796.358

Criminal offenses : Social problems and
services 364.1

Criminology : Social problems and services

364

Dancing 792.9

Diseases : Medical sciences 616

Economics 330

Fiction : English : Literature 823
Financial administration : Public

administration 352.4

Financial economics 332
Forestry : Agriculture 634.9
Generalities 000
Health care : Social welfare 362.1
Hinduism 294.5

International law 341.22

International relations : Political science 327

Investment : Financial economics 332.6
Law 340
Literature 800
Literature : English 820
Medical sciences 610
Miscellaneous writings : English 828

Moral Theology : Buddhism 294.35

Multipurpos trees : Forestry : Agriculture

634.97

Orchards, fruits, forestry 634
Oriental architecture 722
Performing arts 790
Photography 770
Political parties : Political science 324.2
Political process : Political science 324
Political science 320
Precision instruments : Technology 681

Psychology : Social theologies : Buddhism
294.3375



(58)

Public administration 350

Racial groups : Social groups : Sociology 305.8

Religion 200
Reminiscences 920
SAARC : Asian regional associations :
International law 341.247
Social assistance : Social problems and
services 361
Social groups : Sociology 305
Social welfare problems and services 362

* ok K ok K

South-East Asian architecture 722.4
South Asia : History 954
Sports outdoor : Recreational arts 796
Stage presentations : Arts 792
Technology 600
Union list 016

Volunteer social work : Social welfare 361.

World community : Interanation law 341.2

Women : Sociology 305.4

37

































CATALOGUE OF FORTHCOMING PUBLICATIONS

0 0 0 - GENERALITIES
020 - LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE

Melagoda, Nayani
Developing programme to educate archivists
in Sri Lanka / Nayani Melagoda.- Colombo :
Author, 1998.
ISBN 955-96557-0-1 : Rs. 150.00

1 00 -PHILOSOPHY
15 0 -PSYCHOLOGY

Fernando, W.O.T.
Aptitude test 1Q (advance) / W.O.T.
Fernando.- Dehiwala : Gihan Pothhala,
1998.
ISBN 955-593-151-8 : Rs. 75.00

200 - RELIGION
2 80 - CHRISTIAN DENOMINATIONS & SECTS

Perera, Sasanka
New evangelicial, movement as an emering
factor in conflict formation in South Asia,
Sri Lanka, and Nepal in perspective /
Sasanka Perera.- Colombo : Regional
Centre for Strategic Studies, 1998.
ISBN 955-8051-04-0 : Unpriced

Weerasinghe, Rev. Tissa
One to one :discipleship training manual /
Rev. Tissa Weerasinghe.-Colombo : Calvary
Church, 1998.
ISBN 955-587-036-5 : Unpriced

2 90 - OTHER & COMPARATIVE RELIGION
294.3 - Buddhism

Jayasena, Hewage
The cultural genoside of Sri Lanka / Hewage
Jayasena.- Colombo :Buddhist Socio
Economic Development Institute, 1998.
ISBN 955-9357-01-8 : Free

Wijesuriya, Gamini
Buddhist Meditation monastries of Sri
Lanka / Gamini Wijesuriya.- Colombo :
Dept, of Archaeological Survey, 1998.
ISBN 955-8159-08-9 : Unpriced

3 00 - SOCIAL SCIENCES

Abeyratna, E.M.

Community initiative for sustainable
development: story of a mortivated
community group in aurban low income
settlement in Sri Lanka / E.M. Abeyratna.-
Moratuwa : EMACE, 1998.

ISBN 955-8178-09-8 : Rs. 200.00

Agar, Jason

Community initiative for sustainable
development :a case study / Janson Agar.-
Moratuwa : EMACE, 1998.

ISBN 955-8178-07-1 :Rs. 200.00

Desai, Mahadev

With Gandhiji in Ceylon / Mahadev Desai.-
Ratmalana rSarvodaya Vishva Lekha, 1998.
ISBN 955-599-122-7 : Rs. 50.00

Directory of social scientist in Sri Lanka part

I11.- Colombo : National Library of Sri Lanka,
1998.
ISBN 955-9011-91-X : Unpriced

Giragama, W.M.G.B.

Development and strengthening of former
organisations through former conventions /
W.M.G.B. Giragama, M.S.Sri Gowrisankar
and S.M.A. Samarakoon.- Colombo :
Hector Kobbekaduwa Agrarian Research &
Training Institute, 1998.

ISBN 955-612-040-8: Unpriced

Perera, Sasanka

The other victims: the socio political context
of female headed households in post terrer
Southern Sri Lanka / Sasanka Perera.-
Colombo : Author, 1998.

ISBN 955-9261-08-8 : Unpriced

Women in the economy :trends & policy

issues.- Colombo : CENWOR , 1998.
ISBN 955-9Q5?-70h5 : Unpriced

3 10 - GENERAL STATISTICS

Sri Lanka. Department of Census 8s Statistics

Statistical conpendium on
enviomment statistics Sri Lanka 1998.-
Colombo : Dept, of Census & Statistics,
1998.

ISBN 955-577-234-7 :Unpriced



(72)

3 20- POLITICAL SCIENCE

Amerasingha, Ranjith
Revolutionary idealism on Parliamentary
politics :a study of Troskyism in Sri Lanka/
Ranjith Amerasingha.-Colombo : Social
Scientists Association, 1998.
ISBN 955-9102 -25-7 : Rs. 350.00

Liyanage, Pulsara
Vivi : a biography of Vivian
Goonawardhana / Pulsara Liyanage.-
Colombo : Womens Education Research
Centre, 1998.
ISBN 955-9261-07-x : Unpriced

Ranjith, Y.
Revolutionary parlimentary politics : a study
of Trotskyism in Sri Lanka / Y. Ranjith.-
Colombo : Social Scientist association,
1998.
ISBN 955-9102-25-7 : Unpriced

A Tamil heroine unmoumed and the sociology
of obfuscation.- Rajagiriya : University
Teachers for Human Rights (Jaffna), 1998.
ISBN 955-9447-01-7 : Rs.100.00

3 3 0 - ECONOMICS

Annual survey of industries 1996 :interim
report.- Colombo : Dept, of Census &
Statistics, 1998.

ISBN 955-577-231-2 : Unpriced

Annual survey of industries 1997 : preliminary
report.- Colombo: Dept, of Census &
Statistics, 1998.

ISBN 955-577-230-4 : Unpriced

“Greeing the national income accounts” case
studies from South Asia.- Colombo :
German Cultural Institute.

ISBN 955-9343-07-6 : Unpriced

Provincial profile of labour force in Sri Lanka.-
Colombo : Dept, of Census & Statistics,
1998.

ISBN 955-577-232-0 : Unpriced

3 6 0 - SOCIAL SERVICES ; ASSOCIATION

Alwis, A.
Re using industrial waste oil options and
enviommentai impact / A. Alwis.-
Moratuwa : EMACE, 1998.
ISBN 955-8178-05-5 : Rs. 200.00

Ekanayake, Swama
Community based housing - a practical
experience of a women's group in an urban
law in come settlement in Sri Lanka /
Swama Ekanayake.- Moratuwa : EMACE,
1998.Rs. 200.00

Pathinadar
Soil waste in Moratuwa : a situational
report / Pathinadar.- Moratuwa : Author,
1998.
ISBN 955-8178-04-7 : Rs. 200.00

3 70 - EDUCATION

The work through English teacher's guide :
grade 6.-[Maharagama]: National Institute
of Education, 1998.

ISBN 955-597-532-9 : Unpriced

380 - COMMERCE. COMMUNICATIONS,
TRANSPORT

Kamps, P.A.
Hands on Colombo 99 / P.A. Kamps.-
Rajagiriya : Invest Creative (Pvt) Ltd, 1998.
ISBN 955-8053-01-5- : Rs. 490.00

4 0 0 - LANGUAGE
4 2 0 - ENGLISH LANGUAGE

Ganegoda, Kularatna
Build up your spoken English part 1/
Kularatna Ganegoda.- Pallewala : Author,
1998.
ISBN 955-96572-0-8 : Rs. 50.00

Ganegoda, Kularatna
Build up your spoken English part Il /
Kularatna Ganegoda.- Pallewala : Author,
1998.
ISBN 955-96572-1-6 : Rs. 50.00

Ganegoda, Kularatna
Build up your spoken English part Il /
Kularatna Ganegoda.- Pallewala, 1998.
ISBN 955-96572-2-4 :Rs. 50.00

Ganegoda, Kularatna
Build up your spoken English part IV /
Kularatna Ganegoda.- Pallewala : Author,
1998.
ISBN 955-96572-3-2 : Rs. 50.00



Goonetilleke, Vineeta
Letters and words learning to write in
english book I/ Vineeta Goorietitlleke,

1998.
ISBN 955-96564-0-6 : Rs. 60.00

5 0Q - NATURAL SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS

5JL 0 - MATHEMATICS

Weerakoon, Sunetra
Numerical Solution of ordinary differential
initial value problem / Sunetra Weerakoon. -
Nugegoda : Author, 1998.

ISBN 955-95962-2-5 : Rs. 100.00

5 4 0 - EARTH SCIENCE

Bandarage, G.
Introduction to Quantum machanics / G.

Bandarage.- Nugegoda : Open University of
Sri Lanka, 1998.
ISBN 958-23-0737-6 :Unpriced

Bandarage, G.
Introduction to statistical thermodynamics /

G. Bandarage.- Nugegoda : Open University
of Sri Lanka. 1998.
ISBN 955-23-0738-4 : Unpriced

Bandarage, G.
Physical chemistry practicals 1l / G.
Banderage.- Nugegoda : Open University of
Sri Lanka, 1998.
ISBN 955-23-0742-2 : Unpriced

Dissanayake, D.
Re action Kinetics Il / D. Dissanayake.-

Nugegoda : Open University of Sri Lanka,

1998.
ISBN 955-23-0741-4 :Unpriced

Fernando, J.N.O.
Advance thermodynamics / J.N.O.
Fernando.- Nugegoda : Open University of
Sri Lanka, 1998.
ISBN 955-23-0739-2 : Unpriced

Rajapaksha, G.
Advance electro chemistry / G.Rajapaksha.-
Nugegoda : Open University of Sri Lanka,
1998.
ISBN 955-23-0740-6 : Unpriced

5 50 - EARTH SCIENCE

Abeyratna, E.M.
Bolgoda lake / E.M. Abeyratna.- Moratuwa ;
EMACE, 1998.
ISBN 955-8178-10-1 : Rs. 200.00

Abeyratna, E.M.
Lunawa lagoon / E.M. Abeyratna.-
Moratuwa : EMACE, 1998.
ISBN 955-8178-11-X : Rs. 200.00

Abeyratna, E.M.
Water crisis in Sri Lanka / E.M. Abeyratna.-

Moratuwa : EMACE, 1998.
ISBN 955-8178-12-8 : Rs. 200.00

6 00 - TECHNOLOGY
6 10 - MEDICAL SCIENCE

Kamps, P.A.
Pictorial accupuncture / P.A. Kamps and

Anton Jayasuriya.- Rajagiriya : Invest
Creative (Pvt) Ltd, 1998.
ISBN 955-8053-02-3 : Rs. 750.00

6 2 0 - ENGINEERING

Abeyratna, EM
Recycling directory -Sri Lanka / E.M.
Abeyratne.- Moratuwa : EMACE, 1998.
ISBN 955-8178-02-0 : Rs. 200.00

6 3 0 - AGRICULTURE

Paddy statistics 1997/98 Maha Sinhala and
English.- Colombo : Dept, of census 8s
statistics, 1998.

ISBN 955-577-233-9 : Unpriced

6 6 0 - CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

Dharmawardena, M.W.H.
By - products of Sri Lanka sugar industry /
M.W.H. Dharmawardena.- Rajagiriya :
L Dharmawardena, 2998.
ISBN 955-96569-0-2 : Unpriced

6 7 0 - MANUFACTURING

Abeyratna, E.M.
Saw dust - a situational report / E.M.
Abeyratna.- Moratuwa : EMACE, 1998.
ISBN 955-8178-08-x : Rs. 200.00

7 00- ARTS

Dreyer, S.
International Artist camp / S. Dreyer.-
Colombo : German Cultural Cenre, 1998.

ISBN 955-9343-06-8 : Unpriced



(74)

7 50 - PAINTING & PAINTINGS 800 - LITERATURE
Jayasingha, Gamini 8 20 - ENGLISH LITERATURE
The DambuUa rock temple.- Gamini
Jayasingha - Colombo : Unigraphics (Pvt. ~e anc?’
Ttlyl 1(5]8« grap ( )7 The ?ittle hedgmog / W.O.T. Fernand(é).-
TO "tnc- “ In T . Dehiwala : Gihan Bookshog, 1998.
ISBN 955-619-007-4 : Unpriced igBN 955.593.148-8 : Rs. 30.00
7 8.0 - MUSIC 8 2 3 - English fiction
Ranatunga, Dayaratne Nanayakkara, T.M.S.
Music mind and therapy / Dayaratne The Rascal / T.M.S. Nanayakkara.-
Ranatunga.- Nawala: Author, 1998. Moratuwa : Author, 1999.
ISMN M 9006405-1-2- : Rs. 250.00 ISBN 955-96570-0-3 : Rs. 250.00
Ranatunga, Dayaratne Pieris, Ravindra K. ,
Sangeetha / Dayaratne Ranatunga.- Curse of *** “Black Satan” P3* U Ravilndra
Nawala ¢ Author 1998 K. Pieris.-Dehiwala : Author 1998.
S L : ' Rs.250.00 ISBN 955-96561-0-4 : Rs. 100.00

Wijenayaka, Punyakantha
An enemy within / Punyakantha
Wijenayaka.- Ratmalana : Sarvodaya, 1998.
ISBN 955-599-117-0 : Rs. 350.00

* ok Kk Kok



